
 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH AND CANNON 

CORPORATION 

This First Amendment (“Amendment No. 1”) to that certain agreement dated 
April 17, 2013 (“Agreement”) by and between the City of Manhattan Beach, a 
California municipal corporation (“City”) and Cannon Corporation, a California 
corporation (“Consultant”) (collectively, the “Parties”) is hereby entered into as 
of this ______ day of ____________, 2014 (“Effective Date”). 

RECITALS 

A. On April 17, 2013, the City and Consultant entered into an 
agreement for professional services for the Consultant to provide 
design professional services related to the 2013-14 Water Main 
Replacement Project; 

B. The City requires continued services from Consultant and 
Consultant desires to provide the services; and 

C. The Parties now desire to amend the Agreement to allow 
Consultant to continue to provide specified services to the City, 
and to allow the City to provide compensation for the services 
provided. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Parties’ performance of the 
promises, covenants, and conditions stated herein, the Parties hereby amend 
the Agreement as follows: 

Section 1. Consultant shall perform the services described in 
Exhibit A, attached to this Amendment No. 1 and incorporated herein by 
reference, to the full satisfaction of the City and pursuant to a timeline directed 
by the City Manager.  In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of 
Exhibit A and this Agreement, this Agreement shall govern. 

Section 2. Section 3.1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to 
read: 

“Amount. Compensation under this Agreement shall not exceed 
$131,503.00. For the services provided pursuant to Amendment 
No. 1, compensation shall be provided in accordance with the Fee 
Proposal included in Exhibit A to Amendment No. 1.” 

Section 3. Except as specifically amended by this Amendment 
No. 1, all other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 



 

 

 IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this 
Amendment No. 1 on the day and year first shown above. 

CONSULTANT 

 
       
By:  _____________________________ 
Its:  _____________________________ 
 

 
       
By:  _____________________________ 
Its:  _____________________________ 
 
 

CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH 
 
 
 
    ____ 
Mark Danaj, City Manager 

ATTEST: 
 
 
 
       
Liza Tamura, City Clerk 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
 
       
Michael Estrada, Assistant City Attorney 

akabakoff
M Estrada






